
2025 Pacific Northwest Lineman Rodeo
Help

PreApprentice Results (Overall)
PreApprentice Guy Wire Build and Sag Pole Climb Written Test Total

Rank Name Time Pts Time Pts Time Pts Total Time Total Pts

1 319 - Tyler Sims - PGE 259.850 100 40.900 100 574.000 94 874.750 294

2 307 - Tyler Youngquist - Snohomish PUD 497.000 100 49.470 100 665.000 94 1211.470 294

3 316 - Bowen Randall - PGE 294.640 100 46.220 100 599.000 92 939.860 292

4 318 - Victor Gonzales - PGE 308.000 98 53.840 100 698.000 94 1059.840 292

5 312 - Trever Milton - IBEW 125 494.950 100 94.600 100 632.000 92 1221.550 292

6 309 - Tyler Bordua - Snohomish PUD 377.000 100 65.060 100 867.000 92 1309.060 292

7 304 - Gunnar Bjorklund - Clark PUD 459.500 100 95.430 100 872.000 92 1426.930 292

8 320 - Brandon Sarti - Pacific Power 572.000 98* 60.470 100 910.000 94 1542.470 292

9 315 - Byron Guillot - PGE 246.000 100 52.340 100 599.000 90 897.340 290

10 317 - Daniel Arebealaez - PGE 289.000 98 52.590 100 672.000 92 1013.590 290

11 306 - Jesse Marroquin - Pacific Power 426.000 100 88.030 100 1065.000 88 1579.030 288

12 305 - Tim Buyes - Clark PUD 344.540 98 80.180 100 680.000 88 1104.720 286

13 322 - Nick Melhorn - PGE 465.000 100 56.190 100 667.000 86 1188.190 286

14 314 - Zach Blackburn - PGE 269.000 100 41.310 90 891.000 96 1201.310 286

15 321 - Clayton Maus - Riverline 513.800 100 63.810 100 880.000 86 1457.610 286

16 308 - AJ Suh - Yates Line Co 701.830 98* 48.870 100 760.000 88 1510.700 286

17 311 - thomas rogue vigue - Pacific Power 348.000 98 50.880 90 678.000 96 1076.880 284

18 303 - Justin Philpot - Clark PUD 392.840 100 81.840 100 963.000 84 1437.680 284

19 310 - Peyton Meehan - Volta 840.000 94* 107.600 100 1003.000 90 1950.600 284



PreApprentice Guy Wire Build and Sag Pole Climb Written Test Total

20 301 - Tyler James Kime - Snohomish PUD 535.290 100 66.220 90 1140.000 90 1741.510 280

21 313 - Christian Garcia - PGE 308.000 98 51.310 90 525.000 88 884.310 276

22 302 - Brock Murray - Clark PUD 345.980 100 49.440 90 875.000 86 1270.420 276

* Exceeded Mean Time (-2 Point Time Deduction)
! Exceeded Drop Dead Time (-4 Point Time Deduction)



PreApprentice Results (Guy Wire Build and Sag)
PreApprentice Guy Wire Build and Sag

Rank Name Time Pts

1 315 - Byron Guillot - PGE 246.000 100

2 319 - Tyler Sims - PGE 259.850 100

3 314 - Zach Blackburn - PGE 269.000 100

4 316 - Bowen Randall - PGE 294.640 100

5 302 - Brock Murray - Clark PUD 345.980 100

6 309 - Tyler Bordua - Snohomish PUD 377.000 100

7 303 - Justin Philpot - Clark PUD 392.840 100

8 306 - Jesse Marroquin - Pacific Power 426.000 100

9 304 - Gunnar Bjorklund - Clark PUD 459.500 100

10 322 - Nick Melhorn - PGE 465.000 100

11 312 - Trever Milton - IBEW 125 494.950 100

12 307 - Tyler Youngquist - Snohomish PUD 497.000 100

13 321 - Clayton Maus - Riverline 513.800 100

14 301 - Tyler James Kime - Snohomish PUD 535.290 100

15 317 - Daniel Arebealaez - PGE 289.000 98

16 318 - Victor Gonzales - PGE 308.000 98

17 313 - Christian Garcia - PGE 308.000 98

18 305 - Tim Buyes - Clark PUD 344.540 98

19 311 - thomas rogue vigue - Pacific Power 348.000 98

20 320 - Brandon Sarti - Pacific Power 572.000 98*

21 308 - AJ Suh - Yates Line Co 701.830 98*

22 310 - Peyton Meehan - Volta 840.000 94*



* Exceeded Mean Time (-2 Point Time Deduction)
! Exceeded Drop Dead Time (-4 Point Time Deduction)



PreApprentice Results (Pole Climb with Raw Egg)
PreApprentice Pole Climb with Raw Egg

Rank Name Time Pts

1 319 - Tyler Sims - PGE 40.900 100

2 316 - Bowen Randall - PGE 46.220 100

3 308 - AJ Suh - Yates Line Co 48.870 100

4 307 - Tyler Youngquist - Snohomish PUD 49.470 100

5 315 - Byron Guillot - PGE 52.340 100

6 317 - Daniel Arebealaez - PGE 52.590 100

7 318 - Victor Gonzales - PGE 53.840 100

8 322 - Nick Melhorn - PGE 56.190 100

9 320 - Brandon Sarti - Pacific Power 60.470 100

10 321 - Clayton Maus - Riverline 63.810 100

11 309 - Tyler Bordua - Snohomish PUD 65.060 100

12 305 - Tim Buyes - Clark PUD 80.180 100

13 303 - Justin Philpot - Clark PUD 81.840 100

14 306 - Jesse Marroquin - Pacific Power 88.030 100

15 312 - Trever Milton - IBEW 125 94.600 100

16 304 - Gunnar Bjorklund - Clark PUD 95.430 100

17 310 - Peyton Meehan - Volta 107.600 100

18 314 - Zach Blackburn - PGE 41.310 90

19 302 - Brock Murray - Clark PUD 49.440 90

20 311 - thomas rogue vigue - Pacific Power 50.880 90

21 313 - Christian Garcia - PGE 51.310 90

22 301 - Tyler James Kime - Snohomish PUD 66.220 90



* Exceeded Mean Time (-2 Point Time Deduction)
! Exceeded Drop Dead Time (-4 Point Time Deduction)



PreApprentice Results (Written Test)
PreApprentice Written Test

Rank Name Time Pts

1 311 - thomas rogue vigue - Pacific Power 678.000 96

2 314 - Zach Blackburn - PGE 891.000 96

3 319 - Tyler Sims - PGE 574.000 94

4 307 - Tyler Youngquist - Snohomish PUD 665.000 94

5 318 - Victor Gonzales - PGE 698.000 94

6 320 - Brandon Sarti - Pacific Power 910.000 94

7 316 - Bowen Randall - PGE 599.000 92

8 312 - Trever Milton - IBEW 125 632.000 92

9 317 - Daniel Arebealaez - PGE 672.000 92

10 309 - Tyler Bordua - Snohomish PUD 867.000 92

11 304 - Gunnar Bjorklund - Clark PUD 872.000 92

12 315 - Byron Guillot - PGE 599.000 90

13 310 - Peyton Meehan - Volta 1003.000 90

14 301 - Tyler James Kime - Snohomish PUD 1140.000 90

15 313 - Christian Garcia - PGE 525.000 88

16 305 - Tim Buyes - Clark PUD 680.000 88

17 308 - AJ Suh - Yates Line Co 760.000 88

18 306 - Jesse Marroquin - Pacific Power 1065.000 88

19 322 - Nick Melhorn - PGE 667.000 86

20 302 - Brock Murray - Clark PUD 875.000 86

21 321 - Clayton Maus - Riverline 880.000 86

22 303 - Justin Philpot - Clark PUD 963.000 84
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* Exceeded Mean Time (-2 Point Time Deduction)
! Exceeded Drop Dead Time (-4 Point Time Deduction)


